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ARTHUR WILLIAM SCOTT late of Grenoch Nursing Home
Deloraine in Tasmania widower deceased: Creditors next
of kin and others having claims in respect of the property
or Estate of the deceased Arthur William Scott who died
on the twenty-second day of December 2007 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having regard
only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
REUBEN BRAMICH, Trust Administrator.

CATHERINE RUTH ARNOT late of 30 Merinda Drive
Ulverstone in Tasmania home duties/teacher married deceased:
Creditors next of kin and others having claims in respect of
the property or Estate of the deceased Catherine Ruth Arnot
who died on the sixteenth day of January 2008 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having regard
only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
HEATHER SHEPPARD, Branch Manager.

TASMANIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE AND
TASMANIAN STATE SERVICES NOTICES

PUBLICATION AND COPY CLOSURE DATES

Easter 2008

COPY deadlines for the Tasmanian Government Gazette
and State Service Notices to be published on Wednesday,
26 March 2008:—
All copy for the General Gazette must be received by
12 noon on Thursday 20 March 2008.

Copy for the State Services must be received by 12 noon on
Thursday 20 March 2008.

NoTE: Applications for positions advertised in the State
Service Notices of 26 March 2008 will close at 5 p.m. on
11 April 2008.
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ROBERT GEORGE McCLENAGHAN late of Fred
French Nursing Home 9 Amy Road Launceston in
Tasmania married deceased: Creditors next of kin and
others having claims in respect of the property or Estate
of the deceased Robert George McClenaghan who died
on the twenty-eighth day of December 2007 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having
regard only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
STUART McCABE, Senior Trust Administrator.

WAYNE JOHN MCcRAE late of 14 Macquarie Street Evandale
in Tasmania ambulance paramedic/married deceased:
Creditors next of kin and others having claims in respect of
the property or Estate of the deceased Wayne John McRae
who died on the fourteenth day of December 2007 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having
regard only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
SUSAN McLAREN, Trust Administrator.
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ROWBERRY JEAN home duties/widow deceased who died
on the eighth day of February 2008 late of Mary Ogilvie
Home New Town in Tasmania ("the Testator"): As personal
representatives of the Testator Dennis Henry Rowberry of
38 Jeune Drive Acton Park in Tasmania administrator/married
man and Dianne Judith Imms of 38 Fern Street Kingston in
Tasmania customer service officer/married woman require
under section 54 of the Administration and Probate Act 1935
that any person who has a claim against the Estate of the
Testator lodge written details of their claim with the Registrar
of the Supreme Court of Tasmania at Salamanca Place Hobart
in Tasmania or with Peter Worrall Lawyers legal practitioners
to the Estate GPO Box 1134 Hobart on or before thirty
(30) days after which date the personal representatives
pursuant to section 55 of the Administration and Probate
Act 1935 are at liberty to pay and distribute the assets of the
Testator dealing then only with the claims of which they and
the Registrar have notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
PETER WORRALL LAWYERS, Solicitors to the Estate.

Administration and Probate

LUCY DOREEN OSBORNE late of 28 York Street
Bellerive in Tasmania widow deceased: Creditors next of
kin and others having claims in respect of the property or
Estate of the deceased Lucy Doreen Osborne who died
on the twenty-sixth day of December 2007 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having
regard only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
MANDY SCAVONE, Trust Administrator.

WILLIAM GEORGE READING late of 11 Seymour Street
Ravenswood in Tasmania married deceased: Creditors next
of kin and others having claims in respect of the property
or Estate of the deceased William George Reading who
died on the thirty-first day of December 2007 are required
by the Executor Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees Limited of
23 Paterson Street Launceston in Tasmania to send particulars
to the said Company by the nineteenth day of April 2008 after
which date the Executor may distribute the assets having
regard only to the claims of which it then has notice.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
REUBEN BRAMICH, Trust Administrator.

BRUCE JOHN DUFFY formerly of 253 Carlton Beach
Road Carlton in Tasmania but late of Serviced Apartment
68 Vaucluse Gardens 14 Gore Street South Hobart in Tasmania
who died on the twenty-first day of September 2007: Creditors
next of kin and others having claims in respect of the property
of the abovenamed deceased are required by the Administrator
William Leslie Shields C/- Murdoch Clarke of 10 Victoria
Street Hobart in Tasmania to send particulars to the Registrar
of the Supreme Court of Tasmania (Probate Registry) within
seven weeks (7 weeks) of the date of this notice after which
date the Administrator may distribute the assets having regard
only to the claims of which the Administrator then has notice.

Dated the twelfth day of March 2008.
MURDOCH CLARKE, Solicitors to the Estate.

ADMINISTRATION AND PROBATE ACT 1935
Notice of Intention to apply for Letters of Administration
(with the Will Annexed)

NOTICE is hereby given that after the expiration of fourteen
(14) days from the publication hereof application will be
made to the Supreme Court of Tasmania in its Ecclesiastical
Jurisdiction that Letters of Administration of the Estate of JOHN
FRASER WOLEE late of 8 Pierce Streeet Moonah in the State of
Tasmania retired public servant deceased with his Will dated
the sixth day of December 2001 Annexed may be granted
to Peter Royston Worrall of 133 Macquarie Street Hobart in
Tasmania lawyer/married man as lawful attorney of Karen
Elizabeth McNaught/married woman and Annette Maree
Pears/married woman the only children of John Fraser Wolfe
and the ultimate residuary legatees and devisees under the Will
of the said deceased the Public Trustee having renounced its
right to apply for a Grant of Probate of the said Will.

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.

PETER WORRALL LAWYERS,
Solicitors for the Applicants.

Industrial Relations

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS ACT 1984
Notice of the Making of Awards

NOTICE is herby given of the making by the Tasmanian
Industrial Commission of the Following Awards:

Name of Award Award No. Date
Made
POliCE. ... 1/2008 13.03.08

Dated the nineteenth day of March 2008.
A. T. MAHONEY, Registrar.
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Medical Providers

WORKCOVER TASMANIA BOARD

ACCREDITED MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 1988

The following is a list of Medical Practitioners who have been accredited by the WorkCover Tasmania Board
under the provisions of the Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 1988 (section 77) to issue medical

certificates pursuant to section 34 or 69 of the Act.

Accreditations are due to expire in 2010 and 2011 unless

otherwise stated. A full listing of Medical Practitioners accredited by the WorkCover Tasmania Board is

available at www.workcover.tas.gov.au or by contacting the Helpline on 1300 366 322.

Date this 19th day of March 2008 for and behalf of the WorkCover Tasmania Board

Doctor Baduraliya
Doctor Been
Doctor Bilbey
Doctor Bottam
Doctor Brannigan
Doctor Bryant
Doctor Cameron
Doctor Dale
Doctor Desai
Doctor Dike
Doctor Dobinson
Doctor Dunn
Doctor Esomeju
Doctor Etta
Doctor Faulkner
Doctor Forrest
Mr Gouy
Doctor Grant
Doctor Hughes
Doctor Jinadasa
Doctor Kidmas
Doctor Lai
Doctor Leesong
Doctor Litjens
Doctor Ludeke
Doctor Lwin
Doctor Magraith
Doctor Mcswan
Doctor Mogbolu
Doctor Nikakis
Doctor Ong
Doctor Park
Doctor Park
Doctor Perera
Doctor Radmanesh

Doctor Rayner
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Martin Shirley, Director, WorkCover Tasmania

Bass Highway

49-51 Cattley Street
252 Main Road

252 Main Road

126 Strickland Avenue
Cnr Of Argyle & Collins Street
37 Wellington Street

3 Stoke Street
287-289 Charles Street
60-64 Orr Street

Cnr Smith & George Street
32 Sugarloaf Road

8 Wenvoe Street

22 Tower Hill Street
3/346 Main Road

6 Patrick Street

67 Hopkins Street

120 Augusta Road

13 Stephens Street

39 Victoria Street

89 Main Street

23 Brickport Road

212 Penquite Road

39 Main Road

11 Burnett Street

23 Brickport Road

3 Stoke Street

6 Patrick Street

49A Main Road

11 Burnett Street

23 Brickport Road

252 Main Road

252 Main Road

82 Meander Valley Highway
23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street

Latrobe
Burnie
Derwent Park
Derwent Park
South Hobart
Hobart
Swansea
New Town
Launceston
Queenstown
Longford
Risdon Vale
Devonport
Deloraine
Glenorchy
Ulverstone
Moonah
Lenah Valley
East Devonport
Ulverstone
Zeehan
Burnie
Norwood
Brighton
New Norfolk
Burnie

New Town
Ulverstone
Huonville
New Norfolk
Burnie
Derwent Park
Derwent Park
Westbury
Burnie

Launceston

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

7307
7320
7009
7009
7004
7000
7190
7008
7250
7467
7301
7016
7310
7304
7010
7315
7009
7008
7310
7315
7469
7320
7250
7030
7140
7320
7008
7315
7109
7140
7320
7009
7009
7303
7320
7250

31/10/2010
02/01/2011
27/02/2011
27/11/2010
30/01/2011
08/11/2010
30/01/2011
27/02/2011
21/10/2010
25/11/2010
07/02/2011
12/12/2010
13/02/2011
20/09/2010
13/04/2010
31/07/2010
06/02/2011
06/01/2011
14/02/2011
02/01/2011
11/02/2011
11/02/2011
21/10/2010
07/01/2011
31/01/2011
11/02/2011
19/02/2011
30/01/2011
20/02/2011
05/11/2010
11/02/2011
27/11/2010
27/11/2010
20/11/2010
20/01/2011
23/01/2011
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Doctor Robalino C 49 Anne Street George Town TAS 7253 02/01/2011
Doctor Ryan M 93 Collins Street Hobart TAS 7000  23/01/2011
Doctor Sadiq S 23 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320  22/01/2011
Mr SCOTT J 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  25/09/2010
Doctor Shaheed C Bass Highway Latrobe TAS 7307 19/11/2010
Doctor Tennett D 10 Victoria Street Scottsdale TAS 7260 13/11/2010
Doctor Toonson P 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  04/10/2010
Doctor Tulloch S 23 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320 11/02/2011
Doctor Tun M  Bass Highway Latrobe TAS 7307 10/12/2010
Doctor Turnock A 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  05/02/2011
Miss Watts B 67 Hopkins Street Moonah TAS 7009 14/01/2011
Doctor Aldridge L 10 Victoria Street Scottsdale TAS 7260 19/11/2010
Doctor Anderson N 14 King Street Smithton TAS 7330  05/02/2011
Doctor Baghurst T 711 Main Road Berriedale TAS 7011 28/02/2011
Doctor Baldwin A 9-11 Hurst Street Bridgewater TAS 7030 14/02/2011
Doctor Barnes R Cnr Smith & George Street Longford TAS 7301 23/02/2011
Doctor Baulis E 3 Stoke Street New Town TAS 7008 03/05/2011
Doctor Berryman J 138 Goldie Street Wynyard TAS 7325 01/02/2011
Mr Billett D 205 Macquarie Street Hobart TAS 7000 11/10/2010
Doctor Bowring B 49 Anne Street George Town TAS 7253 01/02/2011
Doctor Brain M 287-289 Charles Street Launceston TAS 7250  02/12/2010
Doctor Braithwaite J 127 New Town Road New Town TAS 7008 31/01/2011
Doctor Bruce-Thomson J 287-289 Charles Street Launceston TAS 7250  08/01/2011
Doctor Buddle J 3 Beach Road Sandy Bay TAS 7005 03/02/2011
Doctor Camier J 254 Main Road Derwent Park TAS 7009  04/02/2011
Doctor Cassidy P Cnr Smith & George Street Longford TAS 7301 29/01/2011
Doctor Catchpole M 112 Cambridge Road Bellerive TAS 7018 05/02/2011
Doctor Cross B 310 Clarence Street Howrah TAS 7018  27/05/2011
Doctor Cullen J 346 Main Road Glenorchy TAS 7010  29/04/2011
Doctor Dyer M 12 Duff Drive Sheffield TAS 7306  28/05/2011
Doctor Edillo E 37 Valley Road Devonport TAS 7310 19/05/2011
Doctor Elkerton N 24-25 Claremont Village Shopping Arcade Claremont TAS 7011 06/03/2011
Doctor Fantini G 9-11 Hurst Street Bridgewater TAS 7030  21/02/2011
Doctor Freeman J Cnr Of Argyle & Collins Street Hobart TAS 7000  20/11/2010
Doctor Goodwin-Jones J 156 Warwick Street West Hobart TAS 7000  26/05/2011
Doctor Gregor R 4 Trotters Lane Prospect TAS 7250 18/04/2011
Doctor Guest S 165 Elphin Road Newstead TAS 7250  27/05/2011
Doctor Haybittel M 21 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320  28/03/2011
Doctor Hocking R 9 Tyrone Street Camberwell VIC 3124 19/05/2011
Doctor Hodgman S 57 Grosvenor Street Sandy Bay TAS 7005  24/02/2011
Doctor Holt D 11 Burnett Street New Norfolk TAS 7140  24/11/2010
Mr Hunn A 49 Augusta Road Lenah Valley TAS 7008  28/05/2011
Doctor Jackson J 64 Surf Road Seven Mile Beach TAS 7170 12/11/2010
Doctor Joske F Cnr Smith & George Street Longford TAS 7301 31/01/2011
Doctor Kirkman R 21 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320  31/10/2010
Doctor Knowles D 444 South Arm Road Lauderdale TAS 7021 26/01/2011
Doctor Kriescher A 310 Clarence Street Howrah TAS 7018  28/05/2011
Doctor Lad G Shop 14 Blackmans Bay Shopping Centre Blackmans Bay TAS 7052 18/01/2011
Doctor Lad U Shop 14 Blackmans Bay Shopping Centre Blackmans Bay TAS 7052 18/01/2011
Doctor Lane A 19 Hamilton Street Latrobe TAS 7307  26/03/2011
Doctor Lenton J 59 Wilmot Street Port Sorell TAS 7307  29/10/2010
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Doctor Madden J 95 Augusta Road Lenah Valley TAS 7008 01/02/2011
Doctor Majchrzak W 254 Main Road Derwent Park TAS 7009 12/02/2011
Doctor Mallett S 20 Eden Street Riverside TAS 7250 17/02/2011
Doctor Marsh N 5 Spruson Street Neutral Bay NSW 2089  03/04/2011
Doctor Milner J 67 Hopkins Street Moonah TAS 7009  28/01/2011
Doctor Min M 23 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320 11/05/2011
Doctor Nelson M 44A Lincoln Street Lindisfarne TAS 7015 23/03/2011
Doctor Nnopu E 1/10 Marine Terrace Burnie TAS 7320 17/12/2010
Doctor O'Loughlin S 205 Macquarie Street Hobart TAS 7000 16/03/2011
Doctor Papas E 120 Gilbert Street Latrobe TAS 7307 11/11/2010
Doctor Ralph R 30A Cascade Road South Hobart TAS 7004  01/05/2011
Doctor Rathbone M 138 Goldie Street Wynyard TAS 7325  20/04/2011
A/Professor  Rawicki B 873 Centre Road Bentleigh East VIC 3165  28/02/2011
Doctor Roberts K 107 Newdegate Street West Hobart TAS 7000 17/02/2011
Roberts-
Doctor Thomson J Bass Highway Latrobe TAS 7307 18/11/2010
Doctor Rose M 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  05/02/2011
Doctor Schapov A Main Road Nubeena TAS 7184 19/05/2011
Doctor Shan D 31 Norwood Crescent Moonee Ponds VIC 3039  06/03/2011
Doctor Sharp \% Chapman Avenue Dover TAS 7117 11/05/2011
Doctor Shires S 6 Patrick Street Ulverstone TAS 7315 20/04/2011
Doctor Silver J 105 Riversdale Road Hawthorn VIC 3122 23/03/2011
Doctor Slatyer M 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  01/02/2011
Doctor Strauss N 466 Punt Road South Yarra VIC 3141 30/04/2011
Doctor Stuttgen M 165 Elphin Road Newstead TAS 7250  02/02/2011
Doctor Suttar A 111 Hill Street West Hobart TAS 7000 10/05/2011
Doctor Thomson B 6 Patrick Street Ulverstone TAS 7315 14/05/2011
Doctor Ungil E 23 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320  02/02/2011
Doctor Verma N 182 Argyle Street Hobart TAS 7000  05/02/2011
Doctor Vote B 262 Charles Street Launceston TAS 7250 19/02/2011
Doctor Wallace F Bass Highway Latrobe TAS 7307  06/01/2011
Doctor Ward S 49A Main Road Huonville TAS 7109  28/01/2011
Doctor ‘Whishaw J PO Box 180 Ulverstone TAS 7315 18/05/2011
Doctor Wilde C 23 Brickport Road Burnie TAS 7320  25/02/2011
Doctor Wilson J 10 Victoria Street Scottsdale TAS 7260  28/05/2011
Doctor Young C 48 Liverpool Street Hobart TAS 7000  22/01/2011
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Medical Providers

WORKCOVER TASMANIA BOARD

ACCREDITED MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS - INTERNS

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 1988

The following is a list of Medical Practitioners who have been accredited by the WorkCover Tasmania Board
under the provisions of the Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 1988 (section 77) to issue medical

certificates pursuant to section 34 or 69 of the Act.

Accreditations are due to expire in 2009 unless otherwise

stated. A full listing of Medical Practitioners accredited by the WorkCover Tasmania Board is available at

www.workcover.tas.gov.au or by contacting the Helpline on 1300 366 322.

Date this 19th day of March 2008 for and behalf of the WorkCover Tasmania Board

Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor

Doctor

Abell
Assarian
Bhuny
Blesinck
Bourke
Buchanan
Chandler
Chapman
Flynn
Halliday
Hewer

Jackett

Jacob

Lee

Ling

Ling

Madden

Mills

Mobsby
Naidoo
Parameswaran
Petterwood
Rowlings
Roychowdhury
Stoneman
Supperamohan
Walker
Wilson
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Martin Shirley, Director, WorkCover Tasmania

287-289 Charles Street
23 Brickport Road

23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
23 Brickport Road

23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street
48 Liverpool Street

48 Liverpool Street

48 Liverpool Street
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
48 Liverpool Street

23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
48 Liverpool Street

23 Brickport Road
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street
287-289 Charles Street

Dated Wednesday, 12 March 2008

Launceston
Burnie
Burnie
Launceston
Launceston
Burnie
Burnie
Launceston
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Launceston
Launceston
Hobart
Burnie
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Burnie
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Launceston
Hobart
Burnie
Launceston
Launceston

Launceston

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

7250
7320
7320
7250
7250
7320
7320
7250
7000
7000
7000
7250
7250
7000
7320
7250
7250
7250
7320
7250
7250
7250
7250
7000
7320
7250
7250
7250

22/01/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
17/01/2009
17/01/2009
22/01/2009
20/01/2009
04/10/2008
21/10/2008
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
31/01/2009
17/01/2009
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
21/01/2009
22/01/2009
03/02/2009
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
11/02/2009
17/01/2009
22/01/2009
22/01/2009
30/01/2009

MARTIN SHIRLEY, Director of WorkCover
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